



Project: 2025 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS
 Description: LCDOT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE
 MATERIALS LETTING

Section: 25-00000-00-GM
 CPMS Pin: B-01603a
 Let Date: 10/15/2024

Summary of Bids Received

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond/	Check	Bid Price
GROUP 11 Sign Materials					
Vulcan Inc. dba Vulcan Signs	408 East Berry Avenue	Foley, AL 36536	Check	\$	179,230.41
Roadsafe Traffic Systems	1740 Internationale Pkwy	Woodridge, IL	Bond	\$	223,559.00
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$	225,055.25
GROUP 12 Sign Bases (Blanks)					
Vulcan Inc. dba Vulcan Signs	408 East Berry Avenue	Foley, AL 36536	Check	\$	35,617.65
Osburn Associates Inc	Po Box 912	Logan, 43138	Check	\$	41,248.00
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$	50,501.55

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programing	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Let Date: October 15, 2024

2025 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 25-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 11				BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				VULCAN INC DBA VULCAN SIGNS		ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS WOODRIDGE, IL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
TRANSPARENT FILMS (1170 SERIES) (VARIOUS COLORS)									
11-1	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 163.500	\$ 327.000	\$ 163.125	\$ 326.25	\$ 172.500	\$ 345.00
11-2	15" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170S)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 204.380	\$ 408.760	\$ 203.907	\$ 407.81	\$ 215.630	\$ 431.26
11-3	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	6.0	ROLLS	\$ 245.250	\$ 1,471.500	\$ 244.688	\$ 1,468.13	\$ 258.750	\$ 1,552.50
11-4	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	15.0	ROLLS	\$ 327.000	\$ 4,905.000	\$ 326.250	\$ 4,893.75	\$ 345.000	\$ 5,175.00
11-5	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	15.0	ROLLS	\$ 408.750	\$ 6,131.250	\$ 407.813	\$ 6,117.20	\$ 431.250	\$ 6,468.75
11-6	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	15.0	ROLLS	\$ 490.500	\$ 7,357.500	\$ 489.375	\$ 7,340.63	\$ 517.500	\$ 7,762.50
11-7	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	4.0	ROLLS	\$ 654.000	\$ 2,616.000	\$ 652.500	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 690.000	\$ 2,760.00
CLEAR TRANSFER TAPE (NO ASTM#)									
11-8	9" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 79.41	\$ 79.41	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81.000	\$ 81.00
11-9	12" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 105.88	\$ 211.76	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 108.000	\$ 216.00
11-10	18" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 158.82	\$ 317.64	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 162.000	\$ 324.00
11-11	24" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 211.76	\$ 211.76	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 216.000	\$ 216.00
PROTECTIVE OVERLAY FILM (NO ASTM#) 3M 1160i OR EQUIVALENT									
11-12	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 1160i)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 309.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 234.38	\$ 468.75	\$ 128.510	\$ 257.02
11-13	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 1160i)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 927.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 703.13	\$ 703.13	\$ 385.540	\$ 385.54
3M 680 CR OR EQUIVALENT VEHICLE MARKINGS FLEXIBLE/REMOVABLE (VARIOUS COLORS)									
11-14	1" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 4.38	\$ 21.90	\$ 70.94	\$ 354.69	\$ 78.000	\$ 390.00
11-15	3" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 13.13	\$ 65.65	\$ 212.81	\$ 1,064.07	\$ 225.000	\$ 1,125.00
11-16	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 78.75	\$ 393.75	\$ 1,276.88	\$ 6,384.38	\$ 1,375.000	\$ 6,875.00
11-17	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,702.50	\$ 8,512.50	\$ 1,850.000	\$ 9,250.00
11-18	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 131.25	\$ 656.25	\$ 2,128.13	\$ 10,640.63	\$ 2,295.000	\$ 11,475.00
11-19	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 157.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 2,553.75	\$ 12,768.75	\$ 2,700.000	\$ 13,500.00
VEHICLE MARKINGS 3M IJ680CR OR EQUIVALENT									
11-20	24" X 50 YDS. (3M IJ680CR)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,420.28	\$ 4,260.84	\$ 1,702.50	\$ 5,107.50	\$ 1,850.000	\$ 5,550.00
11-21	30" X 50 YDS. (3M IJ680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 2,840.53	\$ 14,202.65	\$ 2,128.13	\$ 10,640.63	\$ 2,250.000	\$ 11,250.00
11-22	36" X 50 YDS. (3M IJ680CR)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 2,296.46	\$ 6,889.38	\$ 2,553.75	\$ 7,661.25	\$ 2,650.000	\$ 7,950.00
11-23	48" X 50 YDS. (3M IJ680CR)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 2,733.86	\$ 5,467.72	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 3,184.000	\$ 6,368.00

GROUP 11				BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				VULCAN INC DBA VULCAN SIGNS		ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS WOODRIDGE, IL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SIGN MATERIALS ASTM TYPE III & TYPE IV PRISMATIC - REFLECTIVE SHEETING (VARIOUS COLORS)									
11-24	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 156.38	\$ 312.76	\$ 158.91	\$ 317.81	\$ 151.880	\$ 303.76
11-25	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 208.50	\$ 625.50	\$ 211.88	\$ 635.63	\$ 201.830	\$ 605.49
11-26	15" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 260.63	\$ 260.63	\$ 264.84	\$ 264.84	\$ 252.290	\$ 252.29
11-27	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 312.75	\$ 938.25	\$ 317.81	\$ 953.44	\$ 303.750	\$ 911.25
11-28	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 417.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 423.75	\$ 1,271.25	\$ 403.660	\$ 1,210.98
11-29	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 521.25	\$ 1,563.75	\$ 529.69	\$ 1,589.06	\$ 504.560	\$ 1,513.68
11-30	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 625.50	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 635.63	\$ 1,271.25	\$ 607.500	\$ 1,215.00
11-31	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 834.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 847.50	\$ 847.50	\$ 807.220	\$ 807.22
PRESTRIPED BARRICADE (VARIOUS COLORS)									
11-32	6" X 50 YDS. (3M 3334/3336)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 95.45	\$ 95.45	\$ 136.69	\$ 136.69	\$ 133.680	\$ 133.68
11-33	8" X 50 YDS. (3M 3334/3336)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 127.27	\$ 127.27	\$ 186.25	\$ 186.25	\$ 180.470	\$ 180.47
11-34	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 3334/3336)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 190.91	\$ 190.91	\$ 279.38	\$ 279.38	\$ 267.360	\$ 267.36
SIGN MATERIALS ASTM PROPOSED TYPE XI (VARIOUS COLORS)									
11-35	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 293.63	\$ 880.89	\$ 316.41	\$ 949.22	\$ 301.500	\$ 904.50
11-36	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 391.50	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 421.88	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 402.000	\$ 3,216.00
11-37	15" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 489.38	\$ 2,446.90	\$ 527.34	\$ 2,636.72	\$ 502.500	\$ 2,512.50
11-38	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 587.25	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 632.81	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 603.000	\$ 4,824.00
11-39	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 783.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 843.75	\$ 8,437.50	\$ 804.000	\$ 8,040.00
11-40	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 978.75	\$ 9,787.50	\$ 1,054.69	\$ 10,546.88	\$ 1,005.000	\$ 10,050.00
11-41	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,174.50	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 1,265.63	\$ 12,656.25	\$ 1,206.000	\$ 12,060.00
11-42	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 8,437.50	\$ 1,608.000	\$ 8,040.00
(FLUORESCENT YELLOW GREEN)									
11-43	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 293.63	\$ 880.89	\$ 330.47	\$ 991.41	\$ 301.500	\$ 904.50
11-44	21 1/4" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 783.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 780.27	\$ 2,340.82	\$ 711.880	\$ 2,135.64
11-45	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 978.75	\$ 2,936.25	\$ 1,101.56	\$ 3,304.69	\$ 1,005.000	\$ 3,015.00
11-46	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,174.50	\$ 5,872.50	\$ 1,321.88	\$ 6,609.38	\$ 1,206.000	\$ 6,030.00
(FLUORESCENT YELLOW)									
11-47	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 293.63	\$ 880.89	\$ 330.47	\$ 991.41	\$ 301.500	\$ 904.50
11-48	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 587.25	\$ 2,936.25	\$ 660.94	\$ 3,304.69	\$ 603.000	\$ 3,015.00
11-49	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 783.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 881.25	\$ 4,406.25	\$ 804.000	\$ 4,020.00
11-50	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 978.75	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 1,105.56	\$ 2,211.13	\$ 1,005.000	\$ 2,010.00
11-51	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,174.50	\$ 5,872.50	\$ 1,321.88	\$ 6,609.38	\$ 1,206.000	\$ 6,030.00
(FLUORESCENT ORANGE)									
11-52	3" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 97.88	\$ 195.76	\$ 110.16	\$ 220.31	\$ 105.380	\$ 210.76
11-53	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	SHEET	\$ 783.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 881.25	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 843.000	\$ 1,686.00
11-54	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 978.75	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 1,101.56	\$ 2,203.13	\$ 1,053.800	\$ 2,107.60
11-55	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,174.50	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 1,321.88	\$ 2,643.75	\$ 1,264.500	\$ 2,529.00
11-56	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 1,686.000	\$ 1,686.00

GROUP 11				BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				VULCAN INC DBA VULCAN SIGNS		ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS WOODRIDGE, IL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
RETRO-REFLECTIVE CONSPICUITY SHEETING 3M 983 OR EQUIVALENT (VARIOUS COLORS) [Includes ANY and ALL colors]									
11-57	2" X 50 YDS. (3M 983)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 90.33	\$ 903.30	\$ 99.06	\$ 990.63	\$ 109.660	\$ 1,096.60
11-58	3" X 50 YDS. (3M 983)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 135.50	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 148.59	\$ 1,485.94	\$ 165.000	\$ 1,650.00
NON-REFLECTIVE 3M 7725 SERIES OR EQUIVALENT									
11-59	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 7725 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 465.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 442.50	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 500.000	\$ 5,000.00
11-60	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 7725 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 581.25	\$ 5,812.50	\$ 553.13	\$ 5,531.25	\$ 625.000	\$ 6,250.00
11-61	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 7725 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 697.50	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 663.75	\$ 6,637.50	\$ 750.000	\$ 7,500.00
ASTM TYPE 1 ENGINEER GRADE 3M 3290 OR EQUIVALENT									
11-62	6" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 78.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 79.69	\$ 79.69	\$ 86.250	\$ 86.25
11-63	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 118.13	\$ 118.13	\$ 119.53	\$ 119.53	\$ 129.380	\$ 129.38
11-64	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 159.38	\$ 159.38	\$ 172.500	\$ 172.50
11-65	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 236.25	\$ 236.25	\$ 239.06	\$ 239.06	\$ 258.760	\$ 258.76
11-66	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 318.75	\$ 318.75	\$ 345.000	\$ 345.00
11-67	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 393.75	\$ 393.75	\$ 398.44	\$ 398.44	\$ 431.250	\$ 431.25
11-68	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 478.13	\$ 478.13	\$ 517.500	\$ 517.50
11-69	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 637.50	\$ 637.50	\$ 690.000	\$ 690.00
ASTM TYPE 1 ADVANCED ENGINEER GRADE 3M 7310 OR EQUIVALENT									
11-70	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 236.25	\$ 236.25	\$ 250.31	\$ 250.31	\$ 258.760	\$ 258.76
11-71	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 333.75	\$ 1,668.75	\$ 345.000	\$ 1,725.00
11-72	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 500.63	\$ 500.63	\$ 517.500	\$ 517.50
11-73	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 667.50	\$ 3,337.50	\$ 690.000	\$ 3,450.00
PROTECTIVE OVERLAY FILM (NO ASTM#) 3M 8519 OR EQUIVALENT									
11-74	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 205.09	\$ 205.09	\$ 187.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 194.000	\$ 194.00
11-75	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 273.45	\$ 273.45	\$ 281.25	\$ 281.25	\$ 290.500	\$ 290.50
11-76	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 410.18	\$ 410.18	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 387.330	\$ 387.33
11-77	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 393.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 468.75	\$ 468.75	\$ 484.170	\$ 484.17
11-78	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 528.19	\$ 528.19	\$ 562.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 581.000	\$ 581.00
TOTAL BID GROUP 11						\$ 179,230.41		\$ 223,559.00	\$ 225,055.25

Let Date: October 15, 2024

2025 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 25-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 12				BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)				VULCAN INC DBA VULCAN SIGNS		OSBURN ASSOCIATES INC		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
12-1	6" x 12" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ 2,610	\$ 52.20	\$ 1,520	\$ 30.40	\$ 1,830	\$ 36.60
12-2	6" x 30" .080	30.0	EACH	\$ 3,900	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,800	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560	\$ 136.80
12-3	9" x 24" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ 4,540	\$ 90.80	\$ 4,560	\$ 91.20	\$ 5,480	\$ 109.60
12-4	9" x 30" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 5,370	\$ 268.50	\$ 5,700	\$ 285.00	\$ 6,840	\$ 342.00
12-5	9" x 36" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 6,320	\$ 632.00	\$ 6,840	\$ 684.00	\$ 8,210	\$ 821.00
12-6	12" x 18" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 4,390	\$ 439.00	\$ 4,560	\$ 456.00	\$ 5,480	\$ 548.00
12-7	12" x 24" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 5,140	\$ 257.00	\$ 6,080	\$ 304.00	\$ 7,300	\$ 365.00
12-8	12" x 36" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 8,140	\$ 407.00	\$ 9,120	\$ 456.00	\$ 10,950	\$ 547.50
12-9	12" x 42" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 9,520	\$ 952.00	\$ 10,640	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 12,780	\$ 1,278.00
12-10	12" x 48" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 10,490	\$ 524.50	\$ 12,160	\$ 608.00	\$ 14,600	\$ 730.00
12-11	15" x 21" .080	150.0	EACH	\$ 6,120	\$ 918.00	\$ 6,630	\$ 994.50	\$ 7,980	\$ 1,197.00
12-12	18" x 18" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 5,880	\$ 588.00	\$ 6,840	\$ 684.00	\$ 8,210	\$ 821.00
12-13	18" x 24" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 7,700	\$ 770.00	\$ 9,120	\$ 912.00	\$ 10,950	\$ 1,095.00
12-14	18" x 36" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 12,120	\$ 303.00	\$ 13,680	\$ 342.00	\$ 16,430	\$ 410.75
12-15	18" x 42" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ 14,050	\$ 281.00	\$ 15,960	\$ 319.20	\$ 19,160	\$ 383.20
12-16	18" x 48" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ 15,720	\$ 314.40	\$ 18,240	\$ 364.80	\$ 21,900	\$ 438.00
12-17	18" x 54" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 18,290	\$ 182.90	\$ 20,520	\$ 205.20	\$ 24,640	\$ 246.40
12-18	18" x 60" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 20,180	\$ 201.80	\$ 22,800	\$ 228.00	\$ 27,380	\$ 273.80
12-19	18" x 66" .080	15.0	EACH	\$ 21,780	\$ 326.70	\$ 25,080	\$ 376.20	\$ 30,110	\$ 451.65
12-20	24" x 24" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 10,270	\$ 513.50	\$ 12,160	\$ 608.00	\$ 14,600	\$ 730.00
12-21	24" x 30" .080	300.0	EACH	\$ 13,230	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 15,200	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 18,250	\$ 5,475.00
12-22	24" x 36" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 15,900	\$ 397.50	\$ 18,240	\$ 456.00	\$ 21,900	\$ 547.50
12-23	24" x 48" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 20,600	\$ 515.00	\$ 24,320	\$ 608.00	\$ 29,200	\$ 730.00
12-24	30" x 30" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 16,530	\$ 826.50	\$ 19,000	\$ 950.00	\$ 22,810	\$ 1,140.50
12-25	30" x 30" .080 DIAMOND (CLEAN UP CREW)	50.0	EACH	\$ 16,530	\$ 826.50	\$ 19,000	\$ 950.00	\$ 22,810	\$ 1,140.50
12-26	30" x 36" .080	250.0	EACH	\$ 19,410	\$ 4,852.50	\$ 22,800	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 27,380	\$ 6,845.00
12-27	36" x 36" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 23,200	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 27,360	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 32,850	\$ 6,570.00
12-28	36" x 36" x 36" TRIANGLE (YIELD) .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 11,700	\$ 292.50	\$ 9,500	\$ 237.50	\$ 21,350	\$ 533.75
12-29	24" x 24" OCTAGON .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 9,960	\$ 99.60	\$ 11,900	\$ 119.00	\$ 14,400	\$ 144.00
12-30	30" x 30" OCTAGON .080	150.0	EACH	\$ 16,060	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 18,540	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 22,500	\$ 3,375.00
12-31	36" x 36" OCTAGON .080	20.0	EACH	\$ 22,450	\$ 449.00	\$ 26,140	\$ 522.80	\$ 32,400	\$ 648.00
12-32	30" CIRCLE (RXR) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 16,700	\$ 167.00	\$ 19,900	\$ 199.00	\$ 22,810	\$ 228.10
12-33	36" CIRCLE (RXR) .080	30.0	EACH	\$ 22,500	\$ 675.00	\$ 28,300	\$ 849.00	\$ 32,850	\$ 985.50
12-34	24" x 24" COUNTY SHIELD .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 9,950	\$ 497.50	\$ 12,950	\$ 647.50	\$ 16,000	\$ 800.00
12-35	36" x 48" x 48" TRIANGLE (NPP)	25.0	EACH	\$ 27,680	\$ 692.00	\$ 48,640	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 35,000	\$ 875.00
12-36	9" x 42" .125	50.0	EACH	\$ 10,640	\$ 532.00	\$ 2,620	\$ 131.00	\$ 14,960	\$ 748.00

Let Date: October 15, 2024

2025 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 25-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 12				BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)				VULCAN INC DBA VULCAN SIGNS		OSBURN ASSOCIATES INC		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO		
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
12-37	9" x 48" .125	30.0	EACH	\$ 11.740	\$ 352.20	\$ 14.250	\$ 427.50	\$ 17.400	\$ 522.00	
12-38	18" x 60" .125	15.0	EACH	\$ 28.970	\$ 434.55	\$ 35.630	\$ 534.45	\$ 42.750	\$ 641.25	
12-39	24" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 38.050	\$ 380.50	\$ 47.500	\$ 475.00	\$ 57.000	\$ 570.00	
12-40	30" x 60" .125	5.0	EACH	\$ 49.610	\$ 248.05	\$ 59.380	\$ 296.90	\$ 71.250	\$ 356.25	
12-41	30" x 66" .125	5.0	EACH	\$ 54.330	\$ 271.65	\$ 65.310	\$ 326.55	\$ 78.380	\$ 391.90	
12-42	30" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 58.040	\$ 580.40	\$ 71.250	\$ 712.50	\$ 85.500	\$ 855.00	
12-43	48" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 74.850	\$ 748.50	\$ 95.000	\$ 950.00	\$ 114.000	\$ 1,140.00	
12-44	48" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 89.550	\$ 895.50	\$ 114.000	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 136.800	\$ 1,368.00	
WAYFINDING SIGNS										
12-45	18" x 39" .080 Gx-5	20.0	EACH	\$ 13.100	\$ 262.00	\$ 14.820	\$ 296.40	\$ 25.000	\$ 500.00	
12-46	18" x 32" .080 Gx-6	20.0	EACH	\$ 10.900	\$ 218.00	\$ 11.860	\$ 237.20	\$ 23.000	\$ 460.00	
12-47	36" x 6" .080 Gx-9	20.0	EACH	\$ 3.920	\$ 78.40	\$ 4.560	\$ 91.20	\$ 7.500	\$ 150.00	
12-48	24" x 45" .080 Kx-2	20.0	EACH	\$ 19.400	\$ 388.00	\$ 22.800	\$ 456.00	\$ 35.000	\$ 700.00	
MISCELLANOUS SIZED SIGN BLANKS										
10-85	0.08	100.0	SQ FT	\$ 2.760	\$ 276.00	\$ 3.040	\$ 304.00	\$ 4.000	\$ 400.00	
10-86	0.125	100.0	SQ FT	\$ 5.040	\$ 504.00	\$ 4.750	\$ 475.00	\$ 7.000	\$ 700.00	
TOTAL BID GROUP 12						\$ 35,617.65		\$ 41,248.00		\$ 50,501.55